
Division: 10K Finishers: 171 of 172
Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
Pace Gen Age City- St

Top Overall in 10K Male
1 33 ADAM MOORE 00:35:39 05:45 M 32 WRIGHTSVILLE, PA

Top Overall in 10K Female
1 76 Emily Fuller 00:39:18 06:20 F 32

Age Groups: 1 - 13 Female
1 594 LEAH NAVARRO 00:46:07 07:26 F 11 SEVEN VALLEYS

Age Groups: 14 - 19 Male
1 341 THOMAS URRUNAGA 00:35:54 05:47 M 17
2 784 ANTHONY ROSELLI 00:37:23 06:01 M 17 YORK, PA
3 77 DELLAS EDMISTEN III 00:37:25 06:02 M 18 YORK, PA
4 2 JUSTIN BRYANT 00:39:00 06:17 M 18 STEWARTSTOWN, PA
5 533 KALEB KABAKJIAN 00:39:35 06:23 M 15 CONESTOGA, PA
6 896 JEREMIAH (JT) HETRICK 00:39:42 06:24 M 17 MILLERSVILLE, PA
7 861 NATHAN KOPP 00:45:12 07:17 M 17 YORK, PA
8 484 KARSON DAUGHERTY 00:48:04 07:45 M 15 YORK, PA
9 770 BRENNAN PRINGLE 01:01:24 09:54 M 15 YORK, PA

10 313 ELI MINOR 01:13:12 11:48 M 16 NEW CUMBERLAND
Age Groups: 14 - 19 Female

1 778 NICOLE REGISTER 00:47:38 07:41 F 17 JACOBUS, PA
2 595 ISABELLA NAVARRO 00:49:29 07:58 F 14 SEVEN VALLEYS
3 821 MAE TREML 00:49:30 07:59 F 15 YORK, PA
4 769 EMILY PRINGLE 00:49:50 08:02 F 17 YORK, PA
5 585 ALLISON MINICH 00:51:29 08:18 F 17 YORK, PA
6 773 ELLA RAGER 00:53:03 08:33 F 17 SEVEN VALLEYS
7 534 KARLY KABAKJIAN 00:56:59 09:11 F 17 CONESTOGA, PA
8 897 BETHANY HETRICK 01:15:15 12:08 F 15 MILLERSVILLE, PA

Age Groups: 20 - 24 Male
1 849 PETER ZELIS 00:45:05 07:16 M 20 YORK, PA
2 837 MATTHEW WRIGHT 01:27:36 14:07 M 22 PYLESVILLE, MD

Age Groups: 20 - 24 Female
1 467 SARAH CARDONE 00:44:14 07:08 F 23 YORK, PA
2 780 MADELEINE ROBBINS 01:08:02 10:58 F 24 DALLASTOWN, PA

Age Groups: 25 - 29 Male
1 335 BRADLEY YEHL 00:39:00 06:17 M 28 MAYTOWN, PA
2 36 NATHANIEL PARDOE 00:43:12 06:58 M 26 YORK, PA
3 823 RAYMOND VOGEL 00:45:13 07:17 M 29 YORK, PA
4 53 GEOFFREY ARENTZ 00:51:52 08:21 M 29 WRIGHTSVILLEWRIGHTSVILLE

Age Groups: 25 - 29 Female
1 548 SUZANNE LAUCKS BOVA 00:48:22 07:48 F 29 YORK, PA
2 563 TAYLOUR MAURO 00:52:37 08:29 F 25 YORK, PA
3 556 MORGAN LUTZ 00:56:33 09:07 F 27 CARLISLE, PA
4 445 ELIZABETH BERGER 00:57:33 09:17 F 28 DOVER, PA
5 23 KACIE JENKINS 00:58:24 09:25 F 28 MECHANICSBURG
6 536 SARAH KALTREIDER 01:05:06 10:30 F 25 ENOLA, PA
7 464 MICHELLE BULL 01:07:26 10:52 F 28 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 30 - 34 Male
1 33 ADAM MOORE 00:35:39 05:45 M 32 WRIGHTSVILLE, PA
2 70 PATRICK LISTER 00:41:07 06:37 M 34 MIDDLETOWN, PA
3 550 ANDREW LEHIGH 00:41:44 06:43 M 32 YORK, PA
4 597 GEORGE NICHOLAS 00:41:58 06:46 M 34 HANOVER, PA
5 334 MICHAEL WOMELSDORF 00:42:50 06:54 M 34 ETTERS, PA
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Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
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6 553 SHAWN LITTLE 00:58:36 09:27 M 34 YORK, PA
Age Groups: 30 - 34 Female

1 76 Emily Fuller 00:39:18 06:20 F 32
2 7 SARAH DELIA 00:41:30 06:41 F 34 LANCASTER, PA
3 79 Becky Doner 00:41:50 06:44 F 31 York, PA
4 538 JANEL KINARD 00:48:57 07:53 F 30 YORK, PA
5 78 LINDSEY WOLFE 00:51:37 08:19 F 33 SPRING GROVE, PA
6 541 APRIL KIRKPATRICK 00:52:20 08:26 F 32 DOVER, PA
7 543 KIM KNAPKE 00:54:12 08:44 F 31 SPRING GROVE, PA
8 472 ALEXIS CHILA 00:54:48 08:50 F 30 YORK, PA
9 588 ERIKA MORGAN 00:55:31 08:57 F 31 YORK, PA

10 828 LINDSAY WEBER 00:55:38 08:58 F 31 YORK, PA
11 451 LINDSEY BOWLIN 00:58:37 09:27 F 34 HANOVER, PA

Age Groups: 35 - 39 Male
1 305 JUSTIN IMMEL 00:43:16 06:58 M 36 RED LION, PA
2 499 NATHAN EVELER 00:47:16 07:37 M 35 YORK, PA
3 476 TRAVIS COEYMAN 00:48:22 07:48 M 37 MANCHESTER, PA
4 8 RICHARD ERIC DIX 00:51:08 08:14 M 35 RED LION, PA
5 560 BILL MARSHALL 00:52:40 08:29 M 38 SEVEN VALLEYS
6 65 CHRIS LANGLEY 00:52:46 08:30 M 35 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 35 - 39 Female
1 74 Erica Pearson 00:40:48 06:34 F 35 Lititz, PA
2 761 WHITNEY PICKETT 00:50:00 08:03 F 38 DOVER, PA
3 17 ELIZA GROSS 00:52:45 08:30 F 36 HARRISBURG, PA
4 477 LOREN COEYMAN 00:54:00 08:42 F 35 MANCHESTER, PA
5 586 SUSAN MONROE 00:54:19 08:45 F 39 YORK, PA
6 452 KARA BOWSER 00:55:39 08:58 F 37 YORK, PA
7 518 KRISTINA GREENWALDT 00:57:11 09:13 F 38 YORK, PA
8 473 DEIRDRE CHRONISTER 01:01:21 09:53 F 35 HANOVER, PA
9 22 JOLENE HOWE 01:05:41 10:35 F 38 YORK, PA

10 320 LONI SMITH 01:06:21 10:42 F 39 NEW CUMBERLAND
11 526 RICHELLE HORN 01:07:27 10:52 F 38 YORK, PA
12 308 NICOLE LEAKWAY 01:19:02 12:44 F 37 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 40 - 44 Male
1 835 BYRON WOLF 00:45:18 07:18 M 41 DOVER, PA
2 516 MAX GORELIK 00:45:21 07:18 M 40 MORTON, PA
3 853 NEIL CROWELL 00:47:15 07:37 M 40 YORK, PA
4 73 Matthew Davis 00:47:45 07:42 M 40 Lebanon, PA
5 37 NATHAN PEARS 00:51:37 08:19 M 43 SEVEN VALLEYS
6 895 JEREMY HETRICK 01:00:54 09:49 M 44 MILLERSVILLE, PA
7 312 EDWARD MINOR 01:05:26 10:33 M 43 NEW CUMBERLAND
8 519 JEREMY GRUVER 01:14:01 11:56 M 41 DOVER, PA

Age Groups: 40 - 44 Female
1 490 MEGAN DODSON 00:45:33 07:20 F 44 YORK, PA
2 566 KELLY MCKINLEY 00:46:38 07:31 F 42 YORK, PA
3 314 MOLLY MYERS 00:49:45 08:01 F 41 DOVER, PA
4 25 DANIELLE KING 00:50:04 08:04 F 43 HARRISBURG, PA
5 800 TAMMY SHUPE 00:52:36 08:29 F 40 HANOVER, PA
6 884 CHRISTINA DEHOFF 00:52:56 08:32 F 40 DOVER, PA
7 515 LEIGH GORDON 00:54:48 08:50 F 40 HARRISBURG, PA
8 50 AMY DOLL 00:55:41 08:58 F 41 NEW FREEDOM, PA
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9 47 CHRISTINA WOLF 00:59:00 09:30 F 44 SEVEN VALLEYS
10 530 LAUREN JAMES 01:01:25 09:54 F 40 YORK SPRINGS, PA
11 496 MICHELLE ENGLAR 01:03:56 10:18 F 43 MANCHESTER, PA
12 787 AMY RYEN 01:10:00 11:17 F 44 DOVER, PA
13 810 HOLLY STERLING 01:10:34 11:23 F 42 YORK, PA
14 552 MEGAN LINCH 01:19:03 12:45 F 43 YORK, PA
15 437 CHRISTINA BEAVERSON 01:27:33 14:07 F 42 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 45 - 49 Male
1 842 BRENT ZEIDERS 00:41:22 06:40 M 47 ETTERS, PA
2 547 MARK LANDIS 00:45:05 07:16 M 46 DOVER, PA
3 326 FLORIN TENCARIU 00:50:21 08:07 M 46 YORK, PA
4 844 DAVID ZELIS 00:54:24 08:46 M 46 YORK, PA
5 885 SHAWN DEHOFF 00:56:15 09:04 M 46 DOVER, PA
6 21 GEORGE HOFFMANN 00:58:29 09:26 M 45 YORK, PA
7 497 RYAN ENGLAR 01:03:55 10:18 M 48 MANCHESTER, PA
8 808 REGINALD STELFOX 01:07:46 10:55 M 45 DOVER, PA
9 788 JASON RYEN 01:12:13 11:38 M 48 DOVER, PA

10 56 MAC MALKAWI 01:13:48 11:54 M 45 YORK, PA
Age Groups: 45 - 49 Female

1 772 JENNIFER RAGER 00:49:38 08:00 F 47 SEVEN VALLEYS
2 804 AMY SIPE 00:50:54 08:12 F 45 DALLASTOWN, PA
3 579 GWYN MILLER 00:51:18 08:16 F 48 YORK, PA
4 338 JULIE BORTNER 00:51:30 08:18 F 45 YORK, PA
5 760 JENNIFER PERKOVICH 00:52:32 08:28 F 48 JOPPA, MD
6 785 NANCY ROSSI 00:52:56 08:32 F 49 YORK, PA
7 840 CHRYSTAL YOUNG 00:54:33 08:47 F 48 YORK, PA
8 575 JENNIFER MILLER 00:56:16 09:04 F 49 YORK, PA
9 569 KATHLEEN MECKLEY 01:01:25 09:54 F 46 DILLSBURG, PA

10 331 STACEY WILKINSON 01:12:47 11:44 F 49 NEW CUMBERLAND
11 311 SHERI MINOR 01:13:13 11:48 F 49 NEW CUMBERLAND
12 46 PATTI WILLIAMS 01:13:47 11:54 F 48 MANCHESTER, PA

Age Groups: 50 - 54 Male
1 330 RANDOLPH WILKINSON 00:46:30 07:30 M 50 NEW CUMBERLAND
2 781 JAMISON ROELKE 00:54:45 08:49 M 50 LANCASTER, PA
3 576 MARK MILLER 00:56:18 09:04 M 53 YORK, PA
4 485 RON DAUGHERTY 00:58:26 09:25 M 50 YORK, PA
5 13 JEFFREY GETTLE 01:04:09 10:20 M 54 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 50 - 54 Female
1 593 TANYA NAVARRO 00:46:14 07:27 F 51 SEVEN VALLEYS
2 565 BRENDA MCDOUGALL 00:53:43 08:39 F 50 JOPPATOWNE, MD
3 522 MARGARET HAZLETT 00:55:58 09:01 F 54 LANCASTER, PA
4 549 KELLY LEARN 00:56:21 09:05 F 52 LANCASTER, PA
5 336 KELLY BRYANT 00:57:08 09:13 F 53 JARRETTSVILLE
6 532 BROOKE KABAKJIAN 00:59:13 09:33 F 53 CONESTOGA, PA
7 562 SANDY MATTER-SMITHSON 00:59:30 09:35 F 50 YORK SPRINGS, PA
8 433 REBECCA BAIR 01:06:24 10:42 F 51 SPRING GROVE, PA
9 75 Tiffani Justh 01:08:07 10:59 F 53 Dover, PA

10 574 CHRISTINE MILHIMES 01:08:46 11:05 F 53 DOVER, PA
11 19 JANET HARTMAN 01:08:50 11:06 F 51 YORK, PA
12 570 KATHY MENSINGER 01:14:08 11:57 F 50 MIDDLE RIVER, MD
13 839 MICHELLE WRIGHTSTONE 01:15:31 12:10 F 50 CAMP HILL, PA
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14 71 Kristin Bielski 01:17:12 12:27 F 51 York, PA
15 862 DELLA KRODEL 01:23:43 13:30 F 54 YORK, PA
16 838 JANICE WRIGHT 01:27:37 14:08 F 53 PYLESVILLE, MD
17 325 ELLEN STRAYER 01:31:00 14:40 F 52 YORK, PA
18 883 CHRISTINA DAVIS 01:31:05 14:41 F 51 SEVEN VALLEYS
19 598 JILL NICHOLSON 01:31:51 14:48 F 52 THOMASVILLE, PA
20 521 LYNDA HASPER 01:41:43 16:24 F 54 LITITZ, PA

Age Groups: 55 - 59 Male
1 27 STEVE KOHR 00:51:07 08:14 M 56 MANCHESTER, PA
2 820 MICHAEL THOMAS 00:54:29 08:47 M 56 YORK, PA
3 498 GREGORY ERB 00:55:03 08:52 M 55 ETTERS, PA
4 20 STEVE HOCKER 00:55:46 08:59 M 55 YORK, PA
5 61 PETER SNYDER 00:58:16 09:23 M 56 YORK, PA
6 596 LUIS NAVARRO 01:08:37 11:04 M 57 SEVEN VALLEYS
7 26 ED KLINEDINST 01:20:24 12:58 M 57 WRIGHTSVILLE, PA
8 777 DAN REEVES 01:27:34 14:07 M 57 MECHANICSBURG

Age Groups: 55 - 59 Female
1 573 BECKY MICHAELIAN 00:54:56 08:51 F 57 MECHANICSBURG
2 24 ANN KEISER 01:00:06 09:41 F 58 HARRISBURG, PA
3 822 CATHY UTZ 01:13:14 11:48 F 55 MOUNT WOLF, PA
4 824 SONJA WAHL 01:13:46 11:53 F 58 YORK, PA
5 72 Ellen Meissner 01:16:57 12:24 F 59 Manchester, MD
6 876 SHARON BANKERT 01:31:52 14:49 F 55 HANOVER, PA

Age Groups: 60 - 64 Male
1 882 JOHN CROSSET 00:49:29 07:59 M 64 DALLASTOWN, PA
2 513 BRUCE GLOSENGER 00:50:23 08:07 M 62 RED LION, PA
3 328 GLENN WESTERLUND 00:56:59 09:11 M 64 MOUNT JOY, PA
4 39 MARC RYAN 00:58:32 09:26 M 61 YORK, PA
5 567 GARY MCMULLEN 01:12:25 11:40 M 60 WILLOW STREET
6 494 BARRY ELDER 01:35:51 15:27 M 62 LITITZ, PA

Age Groups: 60 - 64 Female
1 520 EMILY HARTE 00:58:46 09:28 F 61 GETTYSBURG, PA
2 486 CAROLYN DAUGHERTY 01:05:47 10:36 F 61 YORK, PA
3 315 TINA POPE 01:30:51 14:39 F 64 COCHRANVILLE, PA
4 877 LORIE KELCH 01:31:57 14:49 F 60 GLENVILLE, PA

Age Groups: 65 - 69 Male
1 304 COURTLAND HOWARD 00:49:39 08:00 M 65 RED LION, PA
2 434 MICHAEL BALL 00:50:23 08:07 M 67 WELLSVILLE, PA
3 310 ARTHUR MESSERSMITH 01:03:23 10:13 M 67 RED LION, PA
4 41 GARY STERN 01:08:52 11:06 M 69 NARVON, PA
5 818 JEFF SUMMERS 01:11:59 11:36 M 66 YORK, PA

Age Groups: 65 - 69 Female
1 551 BARB LEWIS 01:37:27 15:43 F 66 MOUNT JOY, PA

Age Groups: 70 - 79 Male
1 438 LES BELL 00:52:31 08:28 M 73 YORK, PA
2 572 ARMAND MEYER 00:53:41 08:39 M 72 YORK, PA
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